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Area Office Location

Knoxville
Kim Stoner
865-594-5331
Kimberly.Stoner@tn.gov

Knox Co. is divided by zip 
code. Rick and Kim share 

Knox County.

Rick Day
865-594-5188
Rick.Day@tn.gov

Memphis
Taylor Skees
901-578-4026
Taylor.Skees@tn.gov

Jackson
Benjamin Edwards
731-426-0416

Benjamin.Edwards@tn.gov

Nashville
Durgut Halimi                        
615-253-5615
Durgut.Halimi@tn.gov

As  of  February 27, 2020

Monroe

UEF/EMEEF Fax Number: 615-253-6256 

Requests for Investigation should be emailed to 
uef.compliance@tn.gov

Chattanooga
Kara Rhoden
423-634-2141
Kara.Rhoden@tn.gov

Carol Duncan (East) Carol.D.Duncan@tn.gov

Sue Gordon (Middle) Karla.Gordon@tn.gov

Patricia Thompson (West) Patricia.Thompson@tn.gov
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